PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4965168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN ORTEGA	05/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3204 NW 38TH CIR
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98660-1327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8714498
Patent Number:	9084478
Patent Number:	9615657
Patent Number:	D756690
Application Number:	29562014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038662749

Email:doug@wellslegal.comCorrespondent Name:J. DOUGLAS WELLSAddress Line 1:8170 SW MAPLE DRIVE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DOUGLAS WELLS
SIGNATURE:	/J. Douglas Wells/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Steven_Ortega_signed_assign_9may2018#page1.tif source=Steven_Ortega_signed_assign_9may2018#page2.tif source=Steven_Ortega_signed_assign_9may2018#page3.tif

PATENT 504918423 REEL: 045825 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Ortega, residing in California, (USA), have invented an invention entitled TRAY STAND, for which on 8/8/2011 an application for United States letters patent was filed and given application ser. no. 13/136,657, and is now issued as US pat. no. 8,714,498;

WHEREAS, I, Steven Ortega, am the same person that signed (as Steve Ortega) the inventor oath or declaration in the above-identified patent application, as well as the same person that signed (also as Steve Ortega) the attached assignment document recorded on 8/8/2011 at reel: 026775 and frame: 0727;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid by IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington corporation, which has a business address at 3204 NW 38th Circle, Vancouver, WA 98660-1327, I do hereby assign unto the same IP HOLDINGS, LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 5-9-20/8

Steven Ortega

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
j	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

08/16/2011



	United States Patent and Trademark O
103630889	2.5
racemark Office Please record the atta	iched decuments or the new address/set holow

\$:	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) 08/16/2	011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
***************************************	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012	United States Patent and Trademark Office
N N		
. B	103630	30명 is record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<u> </u>	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
∞	1	Name: IP Holdings, LLC
	Steve Ortega	Internal Address:
*		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/4/2011	Street Address: 1408 NE 88th St. 8A-101
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vancouver
	Joint Research Agreement	State: wa
	Government Interest Assignment	State: WA
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>9866s</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s): 🔀 This	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
	380 → 2	13136657 13136657
	**	
	Additional numbers att	ached? [Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	Name: Robert Lireland	involved: 1
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	mema Auness	
:	Charact Address and an arrangement	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
	Street Address: PO Box 273	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Ch	8. Payment Information
	City: Banks	
	State: <u>QR</u> Zip: <u>97166</u>	
	Phone Number: <u>503-324-1500</u>	Deposit Ascount Number
	Fax Number: <u>503-324-0720</u>	Authorized Use Name 48-80 P
3	Email Address: joshrulandos.com	
3	9. Signature: 224	TAVE ZOULE
-	Signature Sabor Lifeiand	Total number of pages including cover
	Robert Lireland Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be lexed to (971) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 045825 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: ORTE02-11

Whereas, I/We, <u>Steve Ortega</u> of <u>Discover'y Bay, I</u>	<u>California</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant
have invented certain new and useful improvements in a	Tray Stand
for which an application for a United States Patent was i	filed on, Application
for which an application for a United States Patent was o	1
mailing address is <u>\$408 NE 88th St. #A-101, Vancou</u>	ver. WA 98665 is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in the same;	3 94
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Four Thous</u> acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/S and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which neereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been homade. Executed this	We, the applicants(s), by these presents do sell, assign the said invention in the United States and the entire hay be granted therefore in the United States. I/We and Trademark Office to issue said United States in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and Il end of the term for which said Patent may be
scale of Cilifornia Souncy of Country Costa 15	Signature of Steve Ortega Signature of Steve Ortega Printed Name
Before me personally appeared said <u>SAVO</u>	orteg gand acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $ ot 4$	Moay of August, 2011
LORI DEWITT Commission # 1760352	Ava Deut L. Notary Public for

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.

PATENT REEL: 045825 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 05/16/2018